Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens CYK10
Memosens data cable
CSA IS Cl. I Div. I Gr. A, B, C and D
C US
XA02844C/07/EN/02.25-00
71712734

• Ex marking on hazardous area versions
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
Type Version
CYK10 G, S ** *
CL I, Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T6/T4 Ga
IS CL I, DIV 1, GP A, B, C, D T6/T4
No Ex relevance
Certificates and approvals
Ex approvals
The product meets the requirements of:
• CLASS - C2258 04 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically
Safe Entity - For Hazardous Locations
• CLASS - C2258 84 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically
Safe Entity - For Hazardous Locations - Certified to US Standards
Memosens CYK10 XA02844C
Endress+Hauser 5
This is verified by compliance with the following standards:
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12 Safety Requirements for Electrical
Equipment for Measurement, Control, and Laboratory Use - Part 1:
General Requirements
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-0 Explosive atmospheres – Part 0:
Equipment – General requirements
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-11 Explosive atmospheres – Part 11:
Equipment protection by intrinsic safety “i”
• UL 61010-1 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for
Measurement, Control, and Laboratory Use - Part 1: General
Requirements
• UL 60079-0 Explosive atmospheres – Part 0: Equipment – General
requirements
• UL 60079-11 Explosive Atmospheres – Part 11: Equipment
Protection by Intrinsic Safety “i”
CYK10:
Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Ga
Class I, Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T6/T4 Ga
IS Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T6/T4
Safety
Instructions
The Memosens inductive sensor cable connection system, consisting of:
• Approved sensors
• Measuring cable CYK10
is approved for measuring applications in explosive atmospheres.
The sensor must be connected and operated in accordance with its
operating instructions and the operating instructions of the connected
transmitter. All operational data of the sensor must be observed by the
operator.
• Install the device according to the National Electrical Code (NFPA70)
or the Canadian Electrical Code, Part 1 (C22.1), where applicable.
• It is not permitted to operate the cable under electrostatically critical
process conditions. Significant vapor and dust clouds, which have a
direct impact on the connection system, must be avoided.
• The terminal head of the Memosens data cable must be protected
against electrostatic charging if it is installed in the areas EPL Ga
(Zone 0).
• Ex versions of Memosens cables are marked with an orange-red ring.
• The maximum permitted cable length is 100 m (328.1 ft).
• The regulations for electrical installations in potentially explosive
atmospheres (e.g. EN/IEC 60079-14) must be observed when using
devices and sensors.
XA02844C Memosens CYK10
6 Endress+Hauser
• In order to maintain and guarantee the explosion protection of the
device, the user may not modify the configuration in any way. Every